09-13-1999 FORM PTO-1594 **REC**(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF SHEFT (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9)9-10-99 <u>Tab setti</u>ngรั To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and requestion restrictions. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 101communications Holdings LLC Name: 101communications LLC Internal Address: _ □ Individual(s) □ Association Street Address: 9121 Oakdale Avenue ☐ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership Chatsworth ___ State: CA Zip: 91311 □ Corporation-State Limited Liability Company - DE Individual(s) citzenship — Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No □ Association □ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation State Assignment □ Merger ☑ Other Limited Liability Company - DE □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) August 26, 1999 **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 4. Application number(s) or trademark A. Trademark Application No.(s) **B. Trademark Registration** See the attached See the attached Additional numbers attached? No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: registrations Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 715.00 Internal Address: ☑ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit Street Address: -400 SevenH St NW 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9/13/1999 DCDATES 00000055 1766954 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Štatement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

9/03/99

Date

Rebecca L. Foley
Name of Person

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
C++ WORLD	1,766,954
OBJECT EXPO	1,832,457
SIGS BOOKS and design (logo)	1,883,511
SIGS CONFERENCES and design (logo)	1,884,341
SIGS PUBLICATIONS and design (logo)	1,884,004
SIGSNET	2,028,722
CROSS-PLATFORM STRATEGIES	1,973,381
OBJECT CURRENTS	2,008,447
OBJECT MAGAZINE	1,697,165 (Supp.)
WEB APPS MAGAZINE	2,118,565 (Supp.)
WEB APPS SOLUTIONS	2,141,995
APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT CONFERENCE	
& EXPOSITION	1,936,245
APPLICATION DEVELOPMENT TRENDS	1,937,606
SYLLABUS	1,921,526
SYLLABUS	1,970,222
HIGHER EDUCATION PRODUCT COMPANION	1,810,038
SYLLABUS PRESS	1,902,929
SYLLABUS	2,146,251

SCHEDULE B APPLICATIONS

<u>Serial Number</u>
75/640123
75/471273
75/587246
75/643934
75/495207
75/505235
75/505228
75/550246
75/550244
75/693194

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATIONS

101communications Holdings LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with its principal place of business at 9121 Oakdale Avenue, Chatsworth, California 91311 ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office the marks set forth on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks").

Assignor has also adopted, used, and applied to registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office the marks set forth on Schedule B hereto (the "Applications").

101communications LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire each of the Trademarks, all rights arising in connection with each of the Applications, and the pending registrations of the subject Trademarks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns unto Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the Applications and the registration of the Trademarks.

Assignor further assigns to Assignee all right to sue for and receive damages accruing from past infringement of the Trademarks.

Assignor further undertakes that upon request of Assignee, it will execute all papers, make all rightful oaths, testify on behalf of Assignee, and do all other lawful acts necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment, as well as to provide other material, information or assistance as Assignee may consider necessary to carry out the intent of this Assignment.

This Assignment is binding upon Assignor and Assignee, their respective successors and assigns, and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

* * * :

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed by duly authorized representative this 26th day of August, 1999.

101communications Holdings LLC

By: Michael R. Weaver

Chief Financial Officer

Subscribed and sworn to before me at the City of California this 2 day of August, 1999

Signature ____

[seal]

J. A. WELLS
COMM. # 1194482
OF PHOTORY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA OF COMM. EXP. AUG. 24, 2002

My commission expires 8-24-02

101communications LLC

Michael R. Weaver

Chief Financial Officer

Subscribed and sworn to before me at the City of State of California

this day of August, 1999

Signarure /

My commission expires 8-24-02

[seal]

J. A. WELLS
COMM. # 1194482
COMM. # 1194482
VENTURA COUNTY
COMM. EXP. AUG. 24, 2002